School or College

Total
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning
Percentage

Architecture & Urban Planning
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Art and Design
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Business Administration
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Dentistry
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Education
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Engineering
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Kinesiology
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Literature, Science & the Arts
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Music, Theatre & Dance
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Nursing
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Pharmacy
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Public Policy
Winter 2009 Enrollment
Not Returning

Percentage

Grand
Total

24,613
887
3.6 %

238

16

6.7 %

445

29

6.5 %

1,017

0.6 %

101

3.0%

188

1.6 %

4,913

178

3.6 %

789

28

35%

15,403

572

3.7%

763

28

3.7%

612

22

3.6 %

43

0%

101

2.0%

Total US
& PR

23,373
833
3.6 %

233

16

6.9 %

425

26

6.1 %

949

0.5%

101

3.0%

186

1.6 %

4,395

158

3.6 %

778

27

3.5%

14,809

543

3.7%

745

28

3.8%

611

22

3.6 %

41

0%

100

2.0%

Note: Excludes NCFD's (Non-Candidates for Degree)

The University of Michigan - Ann Arbor
Number and Percentage of Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Students Enrolled Winter 2009
Who Did Not Receive a Degree or Return to Enroll Fall 2009

By School or College, Citizenship, and Ethnicity

Total
Minorities

5,790
292
5.0 %

53

4

75 %

85

71%

295

0.7 %

8.3 %

22

0%

1,111

48

4.3 %

166

10

6.0 %

3,814

209

55%

112

54 %

89

6.7 %

14

0%

17

0%

Black

1,556
108
6.9 %

11.1%

20

10.0 %

41

0%

20.0 %

10

0%

223

12

5.4 %

79

8.9 %

1,089

79

73 %

43

9.3 %

27

7.4 %

0%

0%

Hispanic

1,095
64
5.8 %

18

2
1.1%

5.9 %

50

20%

0%

0%

151

13

8.6 %

4

4.9 %

756

41

54 %

22

4.5 %

29

10.3 %

0%

Native
Amr

187
15
8.0 %

25.0 %

0%

0%

0.0 %

0%

0%

16.7 %

141
13

9.2%

0%

0%

0.0%

0.0 %

Asian

2,952
105
3.6 %

22

0%

45

6.7 %

201

0.5%

0%

0%

720

23

32%

40

0%

1,828

76

4.2 %

42

1

24 %

28

3.6 %

11

0%

0%

White

16,124
486
3.0%

170

1"

6.5%

307

20

6.5 %

590

0.5%

82

0%

158

3

1.9%

3,003

97

32%

576

15

26 %

10,075

300

3.0%

569

20

3.5%

491

15

3.1%

25

0%

78

26 %

Non-Resident

Unknown Alien
1,459 1,240
55 54
3.8% 4.4 %
10 5

1
10.0 % 0%
33 20
3
0% 15.0 %
64 68
1
0% 1.5%
7 0

2
28.6 % 0.0 %
6 2
0% 0%
281 518
13 20
4.6 % 3.9%
36 11
2 1
5.6 % 9.1 %
920 594
34 29
3.7% 49 %
64 18

2
3.1 % 0%
31 1

1
32% 0%
2 2
0% 0%
5 1
0% 0%

Office of the Registrar
Report 304
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