The University of Michigan - Ann Arbor Number and Percentage of Degree-Seeking Undergraduate Students Enrolled Winter 2009 Who Did Not Receive a Degree or Return to Enroll Fall 2009 By School or College, Citizenship, and Ethnicity

School or College	Grand Total	Total US & PR	Total Minorities	Black	Hispanic	Native Amr	Asian	White	Unknown	Non-Resident Alien
Total										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	24,613	23,373	5,790	1,556	1,095	187	2,952	16,124	1,459	1,240
Not Returning	887	833	292	108	64	15	105	486	55	54
Percentage	3.6 %	3.6 %	5.0 %	6.9 %	5.8 %	8.0 %	3.6 %	3.0 %	3.8 %	4.4 %
Architecture & Urban Planning										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	238	233	53	9	18	4	22	170	10	5
Not Returning	16	16	4	1	2	1		11	1	
Percentage	6.7 %	6.9 %	7.5 %	11.1 %	11.1 %	25.0 %	0%	6.5 %	10.0 %	0%
Art and Design										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	445	425	85	20	17	3	45	307	33	20
Not Returning	29	26	6	2	1		3	20		3
Percentage	6.5 %	6.1 %	7.1 %	10.0 %	5.9 %	0%	6.7 %	6.5 %	0%	15.0 %
•	0.0 70	0.1 70	7.1 70	10.0 70	0.0 70	070	0.1 70	0.0 70	070	10.0 %
Business Administration	4.047	0.40	205	44	50	•	004	500	0.4	00
Winter 2009 Enrollment	1,017	949	295	41	50	3	201	590	64	68
Not Returning	6	5	2		1		1	3		1
Percentage	0.6 %	0.5 %	0.7 %	0%	2.0 %	0%	0.5 %	0.5 %	0%	1.5 %
Dentistry										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	101	101	12	5	2	0	5	82	7	0
Not Returning	3	3	1	1					2	
Percentage	3.0 %	3.0 %	8.3 %	20.0 %	0%	0.0 %	0%	0%	28.6 %	0.0 %
•	0.0 70	0.0 70	0.0 70	20.0 /0	0,0	0.0 70	0,0	0,0	20.0 /0	0.0 70
Education	400	400	00	40	•	•	0	450	•	0
Winter 2009 Enrollment	188	186	22	10	6	3	3	158	6	2
Not Returning	3	3						3		
Percentage	1.6 %	1.6 %	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1.9 %	0%	0%
Engineering										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	4,913	4,395	1,111	223	151	17	720	3,003	281	518
Not Returning	178	158	48	12	13		23	97	13	20
Percentage	3.6 %	3.6 %	4.3 %	5.4 %	8.6 %	0%	3.2 %	3.2 %	4.6 %	3.9 %
•				***						
Kinesiology	700	770	166	70	44	6	40	E76	26	11
Winter 2009 Enrollment	789 28	778 27	166 10	79 7	41 2	6 1	40	576 15	36 2	11 1
Not Returning	20		10	,	2				2	1
Percentage	3.5 %	3.5 %	6.0 %	8.9 %	4.9 %	16.7 %	0%	2.6 %	5.6 %	9.1 %
Literature, Science & the Arts										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	15,403	14,809	3,814	1,089	756	141	1,828	10,075	920	594
Not Returning	572	543	209	79	41	13	76	300	34	29
Percentage	3.7 %	3.7 %	5.5 %	7.3 %	5.4 %	9.2 %	4.2 %	3.0 %	3.7 %	4.9 %
Music, Theatre & Dance	760	745	110	42	22	F	40	560	64	10
Winter 2009 Enrollment	763 28	745 28	112 6	43 4	22 1	5	42 1	569 20	64 2	18
Not Returning		20		4						
Percentage	3.7 %	3.8 %	5.4 %	9.3 %	4.5 %	0%	2.4 %	3.5 %	3.1 %	0%
Nursing										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	612	611	89	27	29	5	28	491	31	1
Not Returning	22	22	6	2	3		1	15	1	
Percentage	3.6 %	3.6 %	6.7 %	7.4 %	10.3 %	0%	3.6 %	3.1 %	3.2 %	0%
· ·	0.0 70	0.0 70	0.1 70	7.1 70	10.0 70	070	0.0 70	0.1 70	0.2 70	070
Pharmacy	40					•		0.5	•	
Winter 2009 Enrollment	43	41	14	3	0	0	11	25	2	2
Not Returning	0									
Percentage	0%	0%	0%	0%	0.0 %	0.0 %	0%	0%	0%	0%
Public Policy										
Winter 2009 Enrollment	101	100	17	7	3	0	7	78	5	1
Not Returning	2	2						2		
	2.0 %	2.0 %	0%	0%	0%	0.0 %	0%	2.6 %	0%	0%
Percentage	2.0 %	∠.∪ %	0%	U%	U%	0.0 %	U%	2.0 %	U%	0%

Office of the Registrar Report 304 Data as of 09/28/2009

Note: Excludes NCFD's (Non-Candidates for Degree)